FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

7-1001

07-18-2001



101781656

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

JUL 10 1

TRADEMARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or or Submission Type Conveyance Type	copy(les).
X New X Assignment License	
	c Assignment
Document ID # Effective I Merger Month Day	Date <u>Year</u>
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # 5	
Corrective Document Change of Name	
Reel # Frame # Other	
Conveying Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
	onth Day Year
Name Edu.com, Inc.	5102001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Student Advantage, Inc.	
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Oood of	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 280 Summer Street	
Address (line 2)	
Massachusetts / USA 02	2210
Address (line 3) State/Country	Zip Code orded is an
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the root domiciled in the U	eceiving party is
not domiciled in the cappointment of a dol	mestic
X Corporation Association representative should (Designation must be	d be attached. e a separate
I Designation flust ve	gnment)
Other Comment from Assignment and Comment from Assignment from	
Other document from Assignment	
Other	
Other	
Other document from Assign X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware TA/2001 ANNED: 00000002 501765 75607975 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FE1481 40.00 CH	
Other document from Assignment State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 CH 100.00 CN Total Additional Control of Character and Ch	reviewing the document a
Other document from Assignment	reviewing the document a ration Officer, Washington D.C. 20503. See OMB JMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002330 FRAME: 0624

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	ntative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Nar	me and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 212	-468-4800
Name	Richard S. Eisert, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Davis & Gilbert LLP		
Address (line 2)	1740 Broadway		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 100	019	
Address (line 4)			
raues	e total number of pages of the atta g any attachments.	ached conveyance docu	ment # 5
Enter either the Trademark Trademark	tion Number(s) or Registration Application Number or the Registration Number(s)	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registrat	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). ion Number(s) 2439468
75607975 7	5854967		
Number of Propert	ies Enter the total number of p	roperties involved.	# 5
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties		\$ 140.00
Method of Payme		Deposit Account X	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	deposit account or if additional fees can b Deposit Accoun	e charged to the account.) t Number:	# 501765
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No
attached cop	f my knowledge and belief, the forego y is a true copy of the original docum	ing information is true and ent. Charges to deposit ac	correct and any count are authorized, as
indicated her		1/ 4/	7/10/01
Richard S. Eis	on Signing	Signature	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EDU.COM, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 125 Lincoln Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02111 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks listed on the attached Schedule A which are the subjects of applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and the owner of the marks listed on the attached Schedule B which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, STUDENT ADVANTAGE, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 280 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is the successor of the portion of the business of Assignor, which is ongoing and existing, to which the Marks pertain, and is desirous of acquiring said Marks and said applications and registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the applications and registrations thereof, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said marks or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of the 10th day of May, 2001.

EDU.COM, INC.

BEJH SONNY Name: BEJH SONMA

Title: SVP

STUDENT ADVANTAGE, INC.

Name: VICE PRESIDENT + Title:

GENERAL COUNSEL

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
EDU.COM	75/607975	December 18, 1998
E and Design	75/854967	November 22, 1999

SCHEDULE B

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
EDUPOINTS	2,383,349	September 5, 2000
E and Design	2,385,775	September 12, 2000
EDU.COM and Design	2,439,468	March 27, 2001

RECORDED: 07/10/2001